

Jimmy Walker is a lifelong resident of Houston County. He attended Westside Elementary, Tabor Jr. High, and graduated from Northside High School in 1981. While at Northside, Jimmy lettered in football and track. He was a member of the Beta Club, NHS Jr. Civitan Club, Set Crew for spring musicals, and a member of the Senior Executive Committee. Upon graduation Jimmy attended West Georgia College, Macon State, and then graduated from The Prestigious Banking School of The South at LSU, with a Master's in Banking.

Jimmy Walker married his high school sweetheart Tammy Foust in February of 1984, and has been married for 40 years. Together they have one daughter Amy Leanne Walker.

Jimmy started his banking career with Citizens & Southern National Bank, (now Bank of America) for 13 years. Jimmy recently retired from Sun Mark Community Bank in Warner Robins, where he was the City President for 26 years. During his career, he has been involved in many Civic and Community Organizations which include Warner Robins Civitan Club, Treasure for American Cancer Society, Board member of Family and Children Services, Board member of Chamber & Commerce, and Founding member of the International City Optimist Club, where he served as President for 2 terms and is still an active board member. He was also a member of The Military Affairs Committee. More importantly, Jimmy has served on the NHS Booster Club as President and Executive Committee Member. He has also been the leader of the Northside High School Football Chain Crew for over 30 years.

Jimmy's entire life has been dedicated to helping people, and being involved with children through various agencies and NHS activities.

What does Northside High School mean to you?

Northside High School means family, dedication, commitment, hard work, and setting goals, short term and long term which I learned from coaches, teachers, principals, and fellow students. These attributes have led me to be successful in my adult life.

ITS GREAT TO BE A NORTHSIDE EAGLE!